
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 111
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Maywood-Melrose
Park-Broadview
S.D. #89 (135427)

IL 2399047323 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$57,249.80 $57,249.80

American Internet
Group, LLC
(143025387)

University Yes
Academy
(16061817)

MI 2399037313 IA Not
Funded

DR1:The winning
vendor was not
selected in accordance
with the vendor
evaluation...

$57,250.80 $0.00

Arkansas K12 LLC
(143034077)

Camden-Public
Schools (139388) AR 2399008819 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2399008819.004 was
modified from
Connecto...

$141,117.26 $141,117.26

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Dis State Of
Arkansas (157107) AR 2399022232 IA Not

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 228881
LEWISVILLE
JUVENILE
TREATMENT...

$6,803.23 $0.00

Avent Technology
Group, Inc.
(143044034)

Biblioteca Publica
Guayama (199632) PR 2399045398 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$125,280.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Thompson School
District R-2j
(142221)

CO 2399034474 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/10/2023 to
03/11/2023 to agree
w...

$7,940.00 $7,940.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Thompson School
District R-2j
(142221)

CO 2399034491 IC Funded

MR1:The establishing
FCC Form 470
Application Number
was changed from
230011713 ...

$181,464.84 $181,464.84

Cogent
Communications,
Inc. (143025258)

Villa Joseph Marie
Girls Hs (19709) PA 2399007815 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,800.00 $4,800.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Villa Joseph Marie
Girls Hs (19709) PA 2399007818 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 19709 - VILLA
JOSEPH MARIE GIRLS
HS ...

$263.76 $263.76

Communication
Innovators Inc.
(143005445)

Dallas Center-
Grimes Sch Dist
(131846)

IA 2399023879 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$137,340.60 $137,340.60

CompuNet, Inc.
(143020349)

Bozeman School
District 7 (135104) MT 2399037137 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,218.40 $5,218.40

Conterra Ultra
Broadband, LLC
(143025700)

Fort Worth Indep
Sch District
(140887)

TX 2399059152 IA Funded
MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split from
FRN 2399056205. The
new FRN contains th...

$6,982,896.60 $6,982,896.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Valley Center Unif
School Dist
(137908)

KS 2399027594 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,767.45 $9,767.45

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Valley Center Unif
School Dist
(137908)

KS 2399027677 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$542.30 $542.30

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Valley Center Unif
School Dist
(137908)

KS 2399027711 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,536.62 $1,536.62

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Valley Center Unif
School Dist
(137908)

KS 2399027740 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$542.30 $542.30

Cox Arizona
Telcom, LLC
(143014467)

Kyrene School
District (142961) AZ 2399024880 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$48,694.80 $48,694.80

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Meridian Joint
School District
(142726)

ID 2399043815 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2399043815.003 was
modified from Cabling
...

$144,958.00 $144,958.00

GCI
Communication
Corp (143001199)

North Slope
Borough Sch Dist
(145629)

AK 2399040583 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

$72,576.00 $72,576.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ICT, Inc. Computer
(143019788)

Jefferson Rise
Charter School
(16082413)

LA 2399039979 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2399039979.004 was
modified from RU...

$956.25 $956.25

JLA
Communications,
LLC (143052399)

Northside Indep
School Dist
(141555)

TX 2399025311 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399025311.021 was
modifie...

$17,193.36 $17,193.36

JLA
Communications,
LLC (143052399)

Northside Indep
School Dist
(141555)

TX 2399025297 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399025297.013 was
modifie...

$8,199.02 $8,199.02

JLA
Communications,
LLC (143052399)

Northside Indep
School Dist
(141555)

TX 2399025293 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399025293.021 was
modifie...

$23,689.15 $23,689.15

JLA
Communications,
LLC (143052399)

Northside Indep
School Dist
(141555)

TX 2399025292 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399025292.017 was
modifie...

$19,039.68 $19,039.68

JLA
Communications,
LLC (143052399)

Northside Indep
School Dist
(141555)

TX 2399025310 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399025310.017 was
modifie...

$51,931.08 $51,931.08

JLA
Communications,
LLC (143052399)

Northside Indep
School Dist
(141555)

TX 2399025315 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399025315.017 was
modifie...

$28,190.52 $28,190.52



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

JLA
Communications,
LLC (143052399)

Northside Indep
School Dist
(141555)

TX 2399025300 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399025300.019 was
modifie...

$17,035.29 $17,035.29

JLA
Communications,
LLC (143052399)

Northside Indep
School Dist
(141555)

TX 2399025306 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399025306.015 was
modifie...

$45,141.06 $45,141.06

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

City Of San Antonio
(17012698) TX 2399052517 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$41,928.53 $0.00

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

City Of San Antonio
(17012698) TX 2399052650 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,379.58 $0.00

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Public Schools
(228353) TX 2399051717 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
Type of Internal Con...

$192,663.58 $192,663.58

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Public Schools
(228353) TX 2399052407 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
Type of Internal Con...

$199,071.13 $199,071.13

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Home Township
Library (131199) MI 2399001871 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$218.79 $218.79



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Lake Odessa
Community Library
(131225)

MI 2399003532 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$909.99 $909.99

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Lake Odessa
Community Library
(131225)

MI 2399003523 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,526.00 $1,526.00

Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology
(NEOnet)
(143022719)

Maple Heights
School District
(129508)

OH 2399042974 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2399042974.005 was
modified from
Connecto...

$30,897.63 $0.00

Ormsby's
Computer Systems,
Inc. (143006474)

Caledonia Central
Supervisory Union
09 (122174)

VT 2399031963 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

$6,417.00 $6,417.00

PC Specialist
(143006183)

Kipp Socal Public
Schools (16045681) CA 2399056573 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399056573.003 was
modifie...

$29,747.03 $29,747.03

Pileum Corporation
(143032642)

Clinton Public
School District
(128613)

MS 2399030053 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,869.57 $21,869.57

Prime
Communications,
Inc. (143030334)

Bellevue Public
School Dist
(138223)

NE 2399047867 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,737.97 $3,737.97



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

Montgomery Co
School Dist R 2
(136948)

MO 2399022354 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,903.20 $0.00

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

Montgomery Co
School Dist R 2
(136948)

MO 2399059993 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$3,903.20 $3,903.20

Relcomm, Inc.
(143006035)

Gateway
Community Action
Partnership
(16040713)

NJ 2399009831 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399009831.002 was
modifie...

$35,165.18 $35,165.18

Rhino Networks
(143048519)

Tucson Unified
School District
(143120)

AZ 2399059217 IC Not
Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created in
order to change the
service type reques...

$0.00 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Madonna High
School (27296) WV 2399055199 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,694.30 $0.00

Utility Telecom
Group LLC
(143050066)

Northern California
Child Development,
Inc (16057419)

CA 2399002653 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$151,200.00 $151,200.00

Veragy Solutions
LLC (143051420)

United Faith
Christian Academy
(29335)

NC 2399015272 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,985.80 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco
Partnership)
(143000677)

County Of Henrico
Pub Library
(126515)

VA 2399004149 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$767.81 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, June 18th, 2025 at 08:18 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

